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
aide screened porch. 13x16-ft. din-'
ins room. HUGE KITCHEN WITH |
DE LUXE EQUIPMENT. Den on
bedroom with powder room on Ist
fir., 3 bedrooms and 2 de luxe all-
tile baths on 2nd fir. Permanent
stairway to storage attic. Full base-
ment with finished recreation room
(fireplace*, also additional finished
room in basement usable as maid's
room. 2-car attached garage.

METZLER—Va. Office
SSI I Lee Hwy. JA. 5-7575

Sleepy Hollow
“Estate”

More than 2 acres of wooded won-
derland surround this distinctive
English Cape Cod “loaded with lux-
urious living." True foyer entrance 1
to a formal-sized living room with'
fireplace, full-sized dining rm.. two ,
(more than twin size* bedrms..enormous den. full tiled bath and
modern electric kitchen on first
floor; upstairs you'll find two barn-
sized bedrms. with built-ins galore. ]
and a man-sized master bath, de
luxe features such as a pine-paneled
rec. rm. with fireplace in full base-,
ment, side screened porch, secluded i
rear patio, built-in garage: hot- 1*
water heat and varigateri slate roof!
all combine to make this one of
the finest properties in exclusive;
Sleepy Hollow. Reasonably priced at
$38,500. Terms are flpxible. Shown j
by appointment only through |
Arthur L. Walters, Inc. j

241st Wilson Blvd. ’Til 9, JA. 7-5200 '

HOUSES FOR SALE—VA#

TARA
$18,950

Compare this 4-vr.-old brick ram-
bler with others: 12x20 living rm..
sep. din rm.. 8x14; 3 bedrooms.
12x15, fttaxlG and 9x10: 10x15
mod. kit.: lge. corner lot; compl
redee.: GI or conventional terms
Exclusive with us.

Parker, Smith & Donnell
2026 N 16th Bt. at Court House Rd
Realtors. Open 0 Till9. JA.J7-6161

“BARNEY’S BARGAINS”
Investment property; 3 a . 1 ml from

Lee hwy ; 7-rm. house, mod. in A-l
condition; 9-rm house arranged
now in 3 apts. with 3 baths; 3-car
garage with unfinished apt. over-
head. All of this goes for $27,500
Good terms

4 rms., Vi a . S4OO down
_ $5,400

4 rms mod., util rm., lv a._ 9.750
4 rmskmod.. util. rm. I*4 a., 10.950
6 rms* brick and frame, fully mod.;

I full bsmt ; 2 tile baths Will sell or
rent If sold down payment will
be $2,500 and $97 per month

6 rms . mod. Va a $17,500

JAMES E. BARNEY
Vienna. Va DU. 5-8260

military'personneX
ARLINGTON FOREST

Well-kept 3-bedrm. brick Colonial.
Lovelv liv. rm., large din. rm.. equip-
ped kit., screened porch 15x20, bsmt.
with rec. rm., heavenly yard. Most
conv. to dntn.. Pentagon, etc. All
this for only $16,950.

i DOMINION HILLS
Beautifully decorated 3-bedrm. brick-

. and-frame Colonial on slightly slop-

-1 ing lot. Liv. rm. with flrepl., full
din. rm.. screened porch looking out
on exquisite garden; 3 bedrms. and

> bath on 2nd fl.. full bsmt. Most conv.
to transp. and schools. Only $16,950.

ARLEDGE
REAL ESTATE CORP.

i 2533 Wilson Blvd . Arlington, Va.

JA. 7-4448

1 LOOKING FOR A
COOL SPOT?

GI approved at $18,500; 3-bedroombrick Cape Cod., full basement, scr.
porch and garage. Loads of shadetrees: immediate possession.

J. Wesley Buchanan, Inc.
j Radio Bide.. Arl. JA. 4-1155

BEAUTIFUL
BROOK FARM

A PROVEN PLAN in a SEASONAL
!location. Enter a long liv. rm with
! flrepl . sep. din. ell. 9x12 dreamy

kit with built-in breakfast set. 3
twin-bed rms. and tiled bath; Eng.;
bsmt. has finished rm. and l 3 bath:
beautiful lge. lawn makes this 1

I RAMBLER a MUST TO SEE!
dn. pmt. can be arranged.

Parker, Smith & Donnell
I 2026 N. 16th St. at Court House Rd.

i Realtor*. Open 9 'til 9. JA. 7-6161
6-Bedrm.—Den—3-Bath

Or Luxury 2-Family
LIV. RM. 15x30, ETC.

Excellent frame home on 17.000 sq.
! ft. R 5 lot. ir. Clarendon, nr. Lyon

Village and Ft. Mycr: $31,500. No
; aeerts. please, since owner is agent.

! Call JA. 2-9142 for appt, —29

ACT NOW!
Modern Arl. home, SI,OQO dn.
Only SII,BOO. Approx. $75
mo. Shaded lot, stone patio.

I Conv. area. Owner transf.
Investigate this now.

COLONIAL REALTY CO.
1 REALTORS-BUILDERS. JA 5-0200

$1,500 DOWN
STONE CAPE COD STYLE—4 bed-rms.; 1 2-acre fenced lot: full bsmt.;
incl. breezrwav. patio, garage, sep.!
din. rm.. OF equipped kit. Ideal for
children; $22.500. Pali JE. 2-6879. 1

DISTINCTIVE
Antique brick rambler: bsmt.: set on
wooded ta-acre lot in Falls Church.
Spacious liv rm. with fireplace, sep.
din. rm.. 3 twin-bed size bedrms.:
loaded with extras, washer, drier, i

I etc.
$ 19,500—FHA—Military

Walk to Sf. James' Parochial School

Arfax Realty, JE. 4-4900

BRICK
RAMBLER

G 1—516,600
TERRIFIC VALUE! ’

Convenient Seminary Hill section of
Alexandria—Three large bedrooms,
living room with wood-burning fire-
place. equipped kitchen with eating
space, a large rear porch; all this
on a well-landscaped lot. with trees;
convenient to schools, buses and
shopping. CALL NOW FOR AN
APPT. TO SEE.

POMPONIO
“VIRGINIA'S REALTY LEADERS’’

2222 Wilson Blvd. JA. 7-6660 Till9

MR. AND MRS. NON-Gl’
“RARE AS RADIUM”

DE LUXE BRICK RAMBLER SU-
PREME; 3 wonderful bedrms.. ter-
rific big liv.-din. rm.. gorgeous
kitchen, terrific basement. Loads of
exciting features. Convenient to
everything. SENSATIONAL TERMS! j

PRICE, $17,350! * N
ASSUME $15,500 LOAN
ONLY $1,750 DOWN«n:» MO. INCLUDES ALL

NO SETTLEMENT CHARGES
NO SECOND TRUST
3-DAY POSSESSION

CANEY REAL ESTATE, INC.
Exclusive Agent

2521 WILSON BLVD. JA. 5-6161

A RARITY—SIO,OOO
Is this cheerful 2-bedrm. bungalow

located in the heart of Del Ray,
Alexandria with a nice yard and
garden space if desired. Full bsmt.
Home Is in nice cond and has
good-size rooms Don’t pass this
up if you want a detached house
AL SMITH REALTY. KI. 8-6652:eves.. TE. 6-5852. i

$15,500—G1, FHA j
BRICK CAPE COD

LIVING ROOM-FIREPLACE
SEPARATE DINING ROOM

3 BEDROOMS— 1 PINE PANELED
FULL BSMT —OUTSIDE ENTR.

FENCED WOODED YARD
CONV. BUS, PENTAGON. MELPAR

PHYLLIS KAUTT REALTY
Annandale, Va. JE. 2-0887 ;

SNEAK PREVIEW

3 AND 4 BEDROOMS
2 AND 3 BATHS

SELECT ONE OF THESEMOST EXCITING MODERN
HOMES IN THIS AREA—AT A
PRICE YOU CAN AFFORD.
GI-FHA-MILITARYOR CON-
VENTIONALFINANCING. DE- 1
SIGNED AND BUILT BY A
WELL-KNOWN ARCHITECT.
RUTH R. CLARK BROKER.

JA. 7-0146 Eves., JA. 4-1830

OWNER OFFERS
Brand-new brick rambler. 3 bedrooms.

1 1,
2 baths, full-size basement, out-

side entrance, disappearing attic
stairway, kitchen with birch cabinets ,
and garbage disp Screened. Vene- -
tian blinds, many extras. Must beseen to be appreciated. Located
close to school, l blk. from busline,
and 1 blk. from St. Ann's parish.
This house being offered by owner
for minimum down payment and
2nd trust if desired, if you are a
dealer, please do not call. If you
are interested in a well-built home <
in a family neighborhood call JA
8-3028. —29

¦YOU CAN’T HARDLY GET
THEM THINGS NO MORE!!

3 Bedrooms, IV2 Baths
Only $10,490

Payments $67 Per Month

TO QUALIFIED Gls
Liberal Terms for Non-Vets

“ARDMORE”
Subdivision Located 4 Blocks
South of Fairfax Courthouse

For Further Information Call
CR. 3-0484 OR JA. 8-4010
Model Home, 519 Ardmore Place

OPEN
From 10 A.M. ’tilDark Daily
JESSE JOHNSON, INC.

Bullderi Columbia Pike, Arlington :

HOUSES FOB SALE—VA.

SPACE?
SCAN THESE:

N. ARL.—4-bedrm., 2-bath brickhome near Nottingham Elera. School
$17,950. GI.

E. FALLS CHURCH—3 bedrms.. plus
den and screened porch; near new
Haycock Elem. School. $14,950. GI.

W. FALLS CHURCH—I bedrms.. like-
new home with bsmt., lovely lot
$14,250, 01. Eves., JA. 5-8632.

LYN THOMPSON, REALTOR
4711 Let Hwy. JA. 2-2131

MILITARY

$18,950
This rambler is just what you have
been looking for. There are 3 bed- 1
rooms, large kitchen with breakfast
area, attractive fireplace, full base-
ment with half bath, carport and
large, beautiful yard. This spot is
perfect lor military personnel.

VERNON REALTY, INC..
, KI, 8-3106 Open 3 Till9

No Through Traffic
* PAST THIS HOME
In the heart of Sleepy Hollow, this
3-bedrm. home offers all the com-
forts and conveniences a family
could ask for. It has a 20-ft. living
rm. with picture window, large
Formica kitchen with built-in oven;

¦ a bsmt. that has a >4 bath, and is
: as clean as a pin: shaded Vfe-acre

1 lot; nr. schools and transp.. butaway from the traffic; $22,750.
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
scaped lot. Price, $17,500.
GI contracts accepted. Eves..
JA. 8-6706: JA. 8-3150.

Wright & Blackman, Inc
JA. 8-8338. Realtors. JA. 7-2777

; mcMBT*-
To qualified veterans for Immaculate

2-bedrm.. semidet. masonry home,
in convenient S Arl. some of its
many extras Include inclosed front
porch, alum, storm sash. etc. VA
approved at $10,700.

DARWIN REALTY
JE. 4-0111 JA. 7-4353

DON’T
MISS

This terrific all brick Cape Cod. It's
the neatest 2-bedrm. home vou canfind, with expansible attic for addi-
tional bedrms., large living room
with fireplace, separate dining room,
equipped kitchen, full basement;
convenient to everything: all this
on a good-sized lot. in Arlington,
for only $13,150. GI.

ACT NOW! ! ! CALL

POMPONIO
"VIRGINIA’S REALTY LEADERS' 1 j

2222 Wilson Blvd. JA. 7-6660 TUI 8
* -28

HOUSES FOR SALE—VA.

TOWERING
130-FT. OAKS

i AND POPLARS SHADE THIS
i. “L-shaped” 3-bedrm. brick rambler.

on a ‘PUTTING GREEN LAWN.’’
s making private your own fenced U-
p acre PARKLIKE ESTATE. MAS-

SIVE. MASSIVEROOMS offer 13x22
- living room, full formal dining room.

All bedrooms, will, yes WILL,
take twin beds. Bpotless kitchen has

. disposal# washer and breakfast
i space: swimming pool privileges. 3;

i min. walk.

Gl—s% DOWN!!
!! $16,900 !!

Edward R. Briggs, Realtor
Lee Hwv. at Glebe Rd. JA. 5-8402

! PICTURE BOOK
t 130-FT ROLLING GREEN
- Front lawn secluded from the street, I

j via a row of trees and shrubbery,
s, with a long row «0-ft. BTONE-
I AND-BRICK RAMBLER set on a
j 1 12-acre “KNOLL WITH A VIEW”

.j ofgreen fields and valley. Oversized
> rooms, perfect for entertaining: 3

master bedrms.. breezewav to ga-
rage Basement has garden entrance.
Beautifully equipped.

$26,600
5 GI APPROVED
[ Edward R. Briggs, Realtor
p Lee Hwy. at Glebe Rd. JA. 5-8402

; VALUE. Arlington's finest in Ashton
5 Heights Huge corner lot; tree-s shaded streets. Big 2-story Colonial:

1 powder room. 3 bedrooms, detached
1 garage. Price only $'*2,500. Call TB

J 6-7420 or DI. 7-6830.
: Thomas J. Fisher & Co.

ASSUME
$17,200 GI LOAN

Impressive large brick Colonial
home on a professionally land-
scaped sweeping corner lot in the
beautiful GARDEN CITY section
of N. Arlington. Large living rm.
with fireplace, separate family-
sized dining rm.. de luxe equipped
kitchen with dishwasher. 3 big
bedrms., full basement. Breezy
side-screened porch, detached Ra-;

rage. Total price only $21,500 and
financing is the best. You’ll agree.

Arthur L. Walters, Inc.
241J> Wilson Blvd. 'Til 9. JA. 7-5200
DINE ON THE PATIO

THIS SUMMER
. i You can really enjoy living all year-

; round in this inviting stone rkmbler.
located in Falls Church area. It

- offers 3 bedrms.. 2 baths. 26-ft.
liv. rm., 2 fireplaces and a 55-ft.
finished rec. rm. A well-planned
patio off the rec. rm.. provides
ample space for entertaining, or for
the family on warm summer eve-
nings. 3 4 acre with swimming atthe back door. Give us a call to
arrange your convenient inspection

J. Wesley Buchanan, Inc.
Radio Bldg.. Art. JA. 4-1155

3-BEDROOM BRICK
In one of the best sections of Falls

Church on beautiful corner lot with
trees and shrubs. Large living room,

iseparate dining room, full basement,
equipped kitchen, tiled bath. GI ap-
praised at $18,250.

JOHN W. MULROY CO.
99 Hillwood Ave., Falls Church

JE. 4-5000

*1 6-ACRE RAMBLER
j7 rms.. 2 baths, lge. liv. rm., flrepl..

din. rm.: 2. 15x15. 15x20. can he
finished upstairs, piping in. 12x24
porch, screened; closets: full bsmt..

I oil h.-w.h.; big lawn; pond; delight-
ful surroundings; 23 mi. D. C., rapid
highway; $29,000.

MacCLURE REALTY
Vienna. Va. DU. 5-8550

Eves.. JA. 5-8119

FRUIT TREES
3-BEDRM. RAMBLER

$12,450—G1
, $450 DOWN

I POMPONIO
¦ “VIRGINIA'SREALTY LEADERS”
‘ 2222 Wilson Blvd. JA. 7-6660 Till 10
!

_

—2* !

!| YOU NAME IT! j1
;! WE HAVE IT! j-

We. have recently gotten in a terrific
Iselection of fine homes, and we'd be '

pleased to have you come In or call!]
to talk over with us your housing
needs. All price ranges, all styles j]
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
ment. fireplace, slate roof: quiet, I
close-in location. Outside Alexan-!
dria. Shown by appointment. Priced
$19,000; $5,000 down. Exclusive;
with

MASON HIRST
ANNANDALE. VA . PH. JE. 2-5515CLOSED SUNDAYB |

2>/2 ACRES
HUGE BRK. RAMBLER

Nearly new; center-hall
entr., liv. rm. with fireplace.

! 20x20; 2 master bedrms. with
bath. full basement with
another bedrm. or rec. rm.;
oil h.-w.h.; stairway to expan.
attic. This is no small home.
Every room is unusual in size.
Lge. kit. with dining area and
separate din. rm.: lovelv lot
with fenced pony yard and a
large garden. A real buv for
$23,800.

1V2 ACRES
While you were out you

overlooked seeing this won-
derful rambler. 2 yrs. old. with
3 huge bedrms.. I‘a baths,
large equipped kitchen, living
room with fireplace, separate
dining room, screened porch
with a view. Full basement.
Rec. rm. with fireplace; built-
in stairway to storage attic:
garage: $19,950. GI contract
accepted.

NEARLY AN ACRE
$19,950

New all-brick rambler, cus-ton-built for present owner.
3 bedrms., liv.-dtn rm., pic-
ture window and fireplace; agorgeous kit., incl. scr. porch.
Gate City awning windows;
full, dry bsmt. with fireplace
Over ‘/a-acre lot. Close to
schools.

DILLON LAND CO.
1114 Hillwood Ave.. Falls Church, Va
JE. 4-4040 Open eves. Till9

i
COLORED—S2OO DOWN
Shirlington—s-rm. brick semidet..,
full tiled bsmt. OWNER. JA. 7-5385.

| COLORED ~I
Arl—2 bedrms., liv. rm., tile bath,!

kit.; semidet.. $10,060 to SII,OOO. j
Langley—2 bedrms., full bsmt . ga-

rage. 2 1 a-acre lot; 3 miles D. C.
•Fairfax—House and 5 acres; SB,OOO.

Other properties: small dn. payts.

COUNTRYMAN ESTATEB
JA. 5-3280 JE. 2-0726

-28

COUNTRY PROPERTY
OLD BTONE HOUSE

ON 70 ACRES CLOSE TO
LEESBURG

Excellent location, views, rich, open'
land, springs and stream. Needs
complete renovation, has great pos-
sibilities $27,500 with terms Con-i
tact JOHN ALLBN JOHNSTON. Real-:
tor. Leesburg 757 and 794.

“ONCE IN A BLUE MOON”
On the western border of THEi

PIAINS. Fauquier County, Route 55.
A luxurious country place for retire-'
ment. or commuting, if you must; 1'
hr. drive to the Mayflower. The resi-j
dence was built of extra sized kiln;
dried timbers; 9 rooms, include 5
bedrooms, 3 baths; high ceilings,
hardwood floors; 3-car garage with;
loft. Small barn: lovely plantings.:
rose garden, stately trees, etc.!
Breathtaking views over large estate!
farms to Bull Run Mts. Price. $36.-1
500. Low taxes; $12,000 mortgage :
available.

F. W. SHARP A SON
P O. The Plains, Va.. day and night!
telephone. Mlddleburg 2291. check!
with Curtis Esso station. Plains 2301.1

COUNTRY"ESTATE 'i
Large 8-room house, modern. 3-room
servants' quarters, or can be used !
as a lodge. Many small buildings. \
Sits well back from highway in a
large grove of trees on 4 6/10;
acres of land. More land is avail-
able. This is a home you have to I<
And. Is worth $35,000. will sell for
loan appraisal.

The Robertson Farm
33

* Miles Southeast of Waldorf. Md. 1
On Route 5 —27

HOUSES WANTED TO BUY
ALL CASH for homes in Bel Air and

West lawn SILLS REAL ESTATE.
JA. 8-2600.

ARL. HOME—Conv . desirable neigh-
borhood; to $20,000. Den. 3 bed-
rms. and full din. rm. No agents. ,
JA .5-7993. —29IN N.W. HIST.. Md. or N. Arl—4
bedrms den and/or rec. room near ,
good schools. $33,000 tops. Give '
detailed description. Box 225-K, '
Btar. 27*

CALL US FOR A QUICK SALE or*your home or lot. KI. 8-3106. VER- *
NON REALTY. INC —3O ,

WE WILL BUY for rash homes in •
Arl.. Fairfax Co. and Alex GI or
conventional CULMORE REALTY
CO.. JE. 4-6650. —27 j

MODERN, clean. 2 or 3 bedrm. home. 11
in D. C. or nearby Md.. s.e. pref.;|
have substantial cash MRS COX j
LU 2-8136 or ST 3-7368
DIRECT FROM OWNER j

Highest cash for property. Free ap-
praisals day or night. D C. or Md
MR. KITCHENB. ST 3-7368.

SPOT CASH
FOR YOUR HOME

BONAN & FOGARTY 1,0^5-5953
SPOT CASH

For Home or Trust Note
COX At CO.. RE 7-1633

D. C. HOUSES SOLD FOR CASH
H. E. RICHARDSON

RA. 3-9039 —3o_ ¦
SPOT CASH

HOMES AND TRUST NOTES IN
PRINCE GEORGES CO. ONLY

J VICTOR DICKEY AP. 7-8080_

COX & CO.
SOUTHEAST BRANCH

4411 Southern Ave.. Coral Hills
NEED HOUSES TO BELL NOW!

CLIENTS WAITING!
Mr. Fortin or Mrs. Townsend (

JO 8-5837. JO 8-6637
COX & CO.

__

FOR QUICK i
HOME SELLING SERVICE

Phone

TE. 6-7244 TE. 6-7344

AL BAKER & SON, INC. ,
116 8. St. Asaph Bt., Alex.. Va.

INVEST, PROF. SALE (Cont.)

BOLLING FIELD VICINITY—4-fam-
ily brick apt. building, with auto-
matic gas heat. Apt. contains 2

i rooms, dinette, bath, spacious ln-
! closed porch 2 apts. furnished. Pr V

return. Phone Mr. Yount with
! FRANK S. PHILLIPS. DI. 7-1411:

eves EM 3-2279. —27
S.E.—4-unit apts.; income. $4,080

i annually. Total expenses, $938.47.
! Net income. *3.141.53. Excellent
! return, lRre plus price. $17.5(10;
| $6,000 cash. Cali LEGUM <fc OER-
I BER REALTY CO.. EM. 2-9000;

j after 6 pm . MR. HOOPER, WO.
! 6-6970.

j 2-FAMILYFLATS
1200 BLOCK 16th ST. N.E

Modern 3-yr.-old 2-family flat Ten-
: ants furnish all utilities. Monthly

I income. $125. Price. $12,950. sub-:
ject tlf $9,000 b. and 1. Ist trust.!

! Call MR. JAMES, DI. 7-1655. —2B

! Bethesda, Md.
2- STORY MODERN

OFFICE BLDG. WITH 2
STORES FRONTING
ON WIS. AVE.
ALL MASONRY CONSTRUCTED

1 YR. OLD. FULLY AIR-COND.
GROSS YEARLY INCOME. SIB,BOO

ASKING PRICE SHOWS BETTER
THAN 10r /r NET RETURN. CONTACT

GEO. W. ROBERTSON
Realtor. 7936 Wis. Ave.. OL. 2-2123.Evenings. OL. 2-5584. —29

INVESTMENT PROP. WANTED
HAVE CLIENTS FOR ALL TYPES of

property. Call MILTON F RUP-
PERT. DI. 7-5015: eves.. EM. 3-
5407.

BUSINESS PROPERTY FOR SALE
LEE HWY. AND GLEBE RD. AREA—

Modern office bldg.: price only 8
times annual income; under $50,000.
LYN THOMPSON. JA. 2-2121.
COBB ISLAND. MD.. 52 MI. D. C. j

Merchandise store, beer, slot ma-|
chines: good summer trade. Phone;
Wayside 2196 or Wayside 2612. L.
M. BAKER. Real Estate Broker.

NEW STORE
Near 12th and Pa. ave. s.e.—Will I

sell or lease; suitable for business!
or office: 30x65 ft. (1,950 sq. ft.). |
Phone LO. 7-8837 or LO. 7-9122.
JIM BRITT. —27 I

BUS'NESS PROPERTY FOR RENT
PRIME CORNER—2SS 10tb ST. N.E. I

, —Lge. store and 4-rm. apt.; old;
established grocery-delicatessen mar-
ket: good location any business: no 1
good will. Call HO. 2-9389, Mon.

, through Sat., 9 to 9; Sun., 9 to 12.
—29

1021 20th ST. N.W.—Entire bldg :
2 stories and bsmt.; approx. 14x30:
mod. and attrac.; park in rear;

j suited for prof. use. reas. rent.
RAYMOND R. RUPPERT, ST. 3-
8484. —3l

DISPLAY ROOM—Office and storage
space; parking facilities; located on
Jeff. Davis hwy.. heart of industrial
section. Phone KI. 8-2200.

CORNER »th AND M STS. N.W.— |
3- and basement bldg., contain-
ing nearly 6,000 sq. ft., freight esca-
lator from Ist to 2nd. and 2nd to
3rd floors; suitable any business.
LEO V. GLORIUS, DI, 7-1995. —2B

NEW BTORE
Near 12th and Pa. ave. s.e. Will tell

I or lease. Suitable for business oroffice. 30x65 ft. (1.950 sq. ft.).
Phone LO 7-8837 or LO. 7-9122.

i JIM BRITT. —27

| STORES FOR RENT .

13610 14th ST. N.W. Convenient i'; location. Ideal for workshop; SSB !
! Per mo. Call HO. 2-3222. —2B 1SILVER SPRING. Wheaton— New
i store. 17x75. Odp. Safeway. *225 ,

Also 17x5u. suitable shop or whole- ;
sale. SIOO. MARSTELLER REAL'
ESTATE. JU. 9-2552, JU. 7-6480. L

ARLINGTON. VA., cornerblvd. and Pershing dr. Bsmt. store, i1 $45 mo. LU. 4-6301 between 10
! am. and 9 o.m. —3O ,
MODERN STORE, large show window. •ample parking. Ideal for many!

i types of businesses. SBO mo. 2618
Bladensburg rd. n.e. Call at HAR-
PER ELEC. CO. at 2626 Bladensburg

! rd. n.e. LA. 6-1885. —29
1782 LEE HW’Y., Arlington. Va.—
Busy shop, center, across from Safe-way. Reasonable rent. JE. 4-6433.

—2B
SANDY SPRINGS'— Available soon,

new' stores. 23x90. Plenty of park-
ing Located in shopping center.
Call Mr. Scott. BERNARD T. BROS-
IUS. Realtor. JU. 9-0420. —3lCONN. AVE., 3111—Uptown shoppingcenter; 15x80. customers parking
nearby. S4OO. Will consider remodel-
ing front. SANDOZ. INC., 2 Du-

-1 Pont Circle. DU. 7-1234 °8IDEAL HIGH-CLASS FLOWER' orgift, shop: downtown corner betweenhot*!*. *l5O mo. 1101 17th n.w.
N A.8 - IK)1, —3l

BETHESDA. Hampden Lane—Store
within 1 block of post offlce; indus-
trial area.

FRANK L. HEWITT CO.
E4S7 FENTON ST. JU. S-SB6O

.I4‘i4 GEORGIA AVE. N.W.
Valuable space at $l6O per month.

WASHBURN & MAIZE
927 New York Ave. N.W. BT. 3-2815
629 PENN A.AVE. S.E ; now*vacantLarge store, air conditioning system,
rental reduced. Contact

W. C. GERBICH
I NO. 7-6625 * EM. 2-6278

' 407FT.~ FRONTAGE
~

(Prominent corner, nr. 18th and Co-
i lumbia rd. with ,1.006 sq. ft. plus

bsmt. with 1.006 sq. ft. Very reas
| rent. Mr. Glnnettl. NA. 8-6550.
| DREYFUSS BROS., INC., Realtors.

RETAIL-WHOLESALE-
LOCATION

15th AND H STS N.E CORNER—-
-10.600-FT FLOOR SPACE ADAPT-
ABLE FOR MANYPURPOSES SO-
FT. SHOW WINDOW: LARGE POP-
ULATED AREA. ADJACENT GIANT
MARKET. HECHINGER'S. SEARS
ROEBUCK

LOUIS BURMAN
CO. 5-0988

WAREHOUSES FOR SALE

CINDER BLOCK BLDG.
124x86. with additional 6.000 sq. ft.

of ground, nearby Md.. close to new
Kenilworth hwy. Good for cleaning
plant or laundry. Eves., A1 Bookoff.
RA. 6-6527.
KOGOD & BOOKOFF

631 E St. N.W. NA. 8-9373

WAREHOUSES FOII RENT
WAREHOUSE. 60x50 and 50.000 ft.
of yard space; College Park area
Call Tower 9-6145

CORNER 9th AND M STS. N.W.-—3-
story and basement bldg, containing
nearly 6,000 sq. ft., freight escula-

| tor from Ist to 2nd. and 2nd to 3rd
! floors. Suitable any business. LEO

V. GLORIUS. DI. 7-1995. —2B

52,000 SQ. FT.
Close to downtown Corner, fireproof

bldg.: good loading facil., ample
i parking; very reas. rent or will sell
i on most unusual terms MR GIN-
! NETTI. NA. 8-0580. DREYFUSS

BROS.. INC.. Realtors. —3l
INVESTMENT PROP. FOR SALE
GOOD SUBDIVISION ON 3 ROADS.
Va . 23 mi. D. C.—362-a. dairy
farm, ample water, mod. 10-rm.
brk. house, 2 baths, oil heat. 50-
cow D. C. barn. 2 silos, outbldgs.; 05
head dairy stock, ample machinery.
$175,000 compl. MR. OLSON. WO.
6-7020.

110.000 SQ. FT., 2nd COMML. on 2
streets. B Ac O siding: 4-story brick
bldg.: other bldgs.; will trade or
*ell on easy terms. WO. 6-3437.

—2BSILVER SPRING—Lge. brick apt
bldg.; 8 times annual rental: very
low rent. $50.000 to bardie. JU.
5-4554 BROKER. —27

VIC. 18th AND COL. RD —Row brick
building; 4 furnished efficiencies; 1-
bedroom English basement apt.
Monthly rental approx. *250; sale
priced. *18.500. J. GIBBONS KOLB.
OL. 2-0200. —29
3-UNIT BUILDING *SOO down will
buy this bldg Monthly income. $125.:
Very little expense. Only $7,950.1
See 208 6th »t. s.e.. then call KAY
REALTY CO.. &A. 4-2200. —27

WAREHOUSES WANTED
' IV(ton SQ. FT. FLOOR SPACE; suit-:
• able for truck terminal; preferably
| 811ver Bpring area or N W. W’ash-

’ ington. Send details to P. O. Box
• 1125. Washington 13, D. C. —2O

INDUSTRIAL PROP. FOR SALE
12.100 SQ. FT., on heavily traveled

main thoroughfare S.E. Suitable
used car lot or auto parts. Owner
leaving: $3,600 income from part

' optional. BTORY & CO., ME. 8-4100
Mr. Pilaon. —27

INDUSTRIAL PROP, FOR RENT
I*l COMML.—2nd f!., $75. incl. utils.

Good office space, or warehouse,

i LI. 7-7026. —29
l BEPHESDA. MD.—River road area
I Approx. 3.200 sq. ft. zoned heavy
I Industrial. Near B A O. tracks.

Immed. occupancy. Call MR. MAR-
TIN. HU. 3-4030. —2B

OFFICES b STUDIOS FOK KENT
1024 20th BT. N.W.—Entire bid*.: 2

stories and bsmt.; approx 14x30;
mod. and attrac.: park in rear;
suited for prof. use. Reas rent.
RAYMOND R. RUPPERT. ST 3-
8484. —3l

FOR LAWYER—Due to retirement of
elderly associate, small farn. office
avail. June 1; *6O per mo. incl.phone and answering service. NA.
8-6225, eves. Sunday and holidays.
JE. 4-4546. —3l

LEE HWY. AND GLEGE RD. AREA—
Modern air-conditioned office or
shop, lst-floor front, approx. 700
so. ft., *lO5 mo. ALSO 2nd-floor
office, air-conditioned, 250 sq. ft.
*SO mo. Eves. JE. 2-8148. LYN
THOMPSON. JA. 2-2121

930 » ST. N.W.—Beautifully recon-
ditioned offices from 250 to 300 sq
ft each* will rent in single rooms,
or as many as you require, at S4O
per mo Call CY FREEDMAN, 80(1 F
st. n w . RE 7-0293. —27

930 F ST. N W.. Bth fl —BeautifullyI
arranged can be used for any type;
of operation. 7500 sq ft., will rent
for $7,500 per yr Long-term lease
obtainable Call CY FREEDMAN*
900 Fst n w.. RE 7-0293 —27

1017 12th ST. N.W.—Studio office.;
$25: others at SSO: furnished and i
air-conditioned if desired. ST 3- I
5530. —27

1800 BLOCK CONN. AVE.—2nd floor.
1.500 sq. ft. of open space, air con-
ditioned: suitable for almost any,
tvpe of business. Call EM. 3-0038.

- -30
FURNISHED DESK ROOM, in law

office: convenient building. CaliRE. 7-2195. —29
OFFICE, vie. Doctors Hosp.—l lge.;;rm.. 1 small rm., recep. hali and 1

bath: parking for 1 car: SIOO per!
mo. Also avail., part-time exper.
secretary-bookkeeper. Call NA. 8-1
255? for appt. to Jnspect. —2B

MODERN OFFICES
AIR CONDITIONED. . CONVENIENTLOCATIONS. PARKING INCLUDED

SINGLE OFFICES, LARGE SUITES. '

LOUIS BURMAN !i
_

CO. 5-0988
RUPLEY BUILDING '

815 KING STREET

w , ALEXANDRIA, VA.
We have several suites and single;

rooms available at this convenient j
location. Rents range from *351up, including everything.

WALKER A DUNLOP INC. <
955 N. Monroe St.. Arlington i

CENTRAL BUILDING I
805 G ST. N.W.

! Choice offices from *SO. incl. full.l
; service and elec. Wired for air cond :

CAFRITZ, DI. 7-9080
JOIN THE MOVE TO THE NEW i
CONTINENTAL

BUILDING
1012 14th St. N.W. at K

BRAND-NEW AIR-CONDITIONED
Smart attractive offices from 620 sq.

ft to entire floors at 5.000 sq. ft.
lor »n.mediate occupancy.

CUSTOM-BUILT PARTITIONS
CAFRITZ, DI. 7-9080

Dupont Circle area, 21st and Mass,
ave.: snprox. 1.000 sq. ft.; arranged
2 offices: elevator. 2 large closets
and private toilet: rent. *2OO.

2017 Conn. ave.—Organization ar-
rangement: entire premises; 13rooms. 3 baths.

1476 Irvin, «t. n.w.—Will arrang/
2nd and 3rd floors into five offices.

W. C. GERBICH
NO. 7-2665 EM. 8-6278 j
NEW 14-STORY BUILDING

1413 K ST. N.W. I
Only 2 Entire Floors Left |

MOST MODERN AIR-CONDITIONED •OFFICE BUILDING IN THE CITY
ENTIRE FLOOR

$4 SQ. FT.
j (Or 2 to 6-Room Suites Available)

SHAPIRO INC.
!,, , „ OWNER-MANAGEMENT » j.
J4IS K St. N.W. ME. 8-^717
~

OFFICE SPACE ~j>
Desirable suites in Wheaton business 1center: mod bldg . suitable for med-

rent
*** °r lnS ‘ QUlirler *: reas.

H GLENN GARVIN 1
LO. 5-3506

-¦ OFFICE SPACE
Choice N, Arlington Location

. Partitioned to SuitNew building avatiable about July 1

Air-ConditionedAmple Parking

MACE PROPERTIES, INC.
Call JA. 5-6600. 9 to 5 Mondaythrough Friday

zlL_.:
OFFICES & STUDIOS WANTED

tF*N J,..i owntown offlce wanted in

service.
Wr£ rTtu'™'

DESK SPACE
ATTRACTIVE OFFICE and deskspace, in Dupont Circle a?ea: tel”pnone answering, mail service avail-able Call DE 2-8000 ,

in attractive alr-
conditioned offlce at Dunont Circle.
CO. 5-2060. J

l FARMS |
- MIBDLETON VALLET—lAT-A. dairy

, well watered: 3g_ co * barn,
silo. 14-rm. brk. house with 4 apts..

. «*.&% *45 o°°- MR-

' DAIRY FARM, 33 ml D. C.
Pam. ‘k s,Jos - 2 Rood ten.

’ rSin n ;i *
eau *;f m u

b Lk- Georgian
Colonial house, 4* a baths, gas heat;a ¦firepls.; '.-car built-in garage

: «.S? R»S LSON - wo
' M- b,' ys for $»30: 31

fin" TE V?is“uth! *l*r*ntijpoyer¦ NOKESV'LLE FARMS-HOMES: “305
«

hse * 4 s tone chimneys. 8nreplaces, water and bath; 5-r. ten-
! h?L h*e

.L waut,fJ- bath; 40x60 stock
' °^ber bldgs. See this one over

i rt }.d ; 10-a. stone rambler, on
flrnilo«V< .ube(lro °,mS ’ living r

ba
,

th ’ pquip kit Priced to
; WTT arTMo

r i*r2S o£ nd homes. A. R.
> .WILKINS. 17-N-21 or 1

RENT * near AldieV Va : 1in Pasture, unlim. supplyrunning water; 100 acres crop land,

2?™ K-
rops ,now ready t 0 harvest., Good barns, lots.

_

DU 5-7753. •:;»

PURCELLVII,LE Nlcelv located. 4-rooni and bath bungalow’: modernon a good lot Nice bath, kitchen, oilin.-w.h.. porches, elec, range, refgr .
JX!s«y re lorIor t'u"16 aM ln loveJ y

«fS2?Ji tlo *V A buy: *8 950. terms.Several nice old stone houses with 1some acreage. .
WOLFORD * WHALEY. Ant,. !

. Ph.„~181 : 2..11. Hamilton. Va.

1 r ....POTOMAC RfVER FARM !Law. productive, stock and cram
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
Shown by appointment only.

3. Btill available, modern cottage*
for rent for the season of July
and August in Henlopen Acres, or
Rehoboth proper Phone or write
HARRY M. GRIEVES. Realtor. Box

147, Rehoboth Beach. Delaware.
! Phone 4901

WATERFRONT PROP. FOR SALE
SCIENTISTS CLIFFS. Fort Republic,

; Md.—Furn. cottages for rent by
week. Lots and cottages for sale to
approved college graduates. Com-
munity bldg.; nearly 2 miles Bay
beach: 4.5 miles beyond Prlnco

i Frederick. Literature on request.
Phone Prince Frederick 155. —29

LAKE JACKSON CABIN—4 lots; fur-
niture. motor and boat. Military

j Owner transferred will sell thia
week end at give aw r ay price of
s3.Boft. Terms are discount for
cash. KI. 8-1884. —29

WOODLAND BEACH—3 partially
cleared corner lots, nr. water. 6ftx
100. S9OO or best offer. LU. 4-0183.

-29

IIIGHVIEW ON TnE BAY—Year
around home; 28 miles from Wash-
ington; 6 rms. all knotty pine. lVfc
baths. 2-car garage; view of the
bay. Nutwell. near Deale, Md. West
River 5255.

COLONIAL BEACH, VA.—Cozy cot-
tage. a.m.i.; reasonable. Call JU.8-1623 before 4 p.m.; will be on
premises at Lossing and Ball st*.,
week ends. —27

SYLVAN SHORES—Here is some-
thing ideal for * young couple or
retired oouple; small cottage on
nice lot. near the river. Price 1*
only $3,750. J. NORMAN SMITH,
Colonial 3-4550.

BAY RIDGE. MD.—Liv. rm., din.
rm., kit . 3 bedrms., 2 baths, heat-
ing plant; splendid cond. and loc.
Call WA. 7-2729 or OL. 2-48ft3.—29

GUNSTON MANOR. VA.—Furn sum-
mer cottage overlooking Potomac. ,
Bedrm., liv. rm.. bath and kit.
*4.250. JE. 2-8149.

CHESAPEAKE BAY—Year-r ound
i home, 25 nil. out. Knotty-pine liv.
i rm.. din. rm.. kit. and bath. scr.

porches, oil heat, wide sand beach.
; Terms. E. S. HINE Sc CO. ME.

| 8-0519.
LAKE JACKSON—Furnished lof

I cabin; 1 room, bath and kitchenette.
Wooded lot. For details call JA.
s-i;t74 before noon Sunday. —29

__

;COBB ISLAND. MD. New house,
I furnished; 10ft • ft. on Wicomico

River. Lots fenced In all year. House,
school bus, church, post office, stores;
5 mi. from D. C. Phone Waysid#

2196. L. M BAKER. Real Estate,

on Cobb Island. Md.
Cobb Island -3-bedroom, liv.-kit.,

glassed-in porch; IftO ft. facing tne
Wicomico River, has fruit trees, ga-
rage; on good hard road. Bath.
Year-around house; outside fireplace.
Phone Wayside 2196. L. M. BAKER.
Inquire at store or come to Cyprese
dr See my sicn out front of house.

121 BAY DRIVE

BAY RIDGE, MD.
Directly on High Tolley Point. Beau-
tiful ranch home with maflgniflceni
view of Chesapeake Bay. Superior

: quality and construction. Flagstona
copper screened terrace with ouilt-
in barbecue. Charming liv. rm. with

• large picture window and firelace.
Din. rm.. 4 master bedrms . 3 tiled
baths. Superb all-clec kit Spacious

| closets, radiant heat. Finished bsmt.
with TV rm. and bar Masonry ga-

i rage. Artistically landscaped. Unusual
combination seldom offered for sale,

j OWNER Bav Vista 2801.
_

; WILLOWS BEACH
New 3-bedroom Forrest Hills model

i Norge house on a most desirable
> corner lot. 90x100 ft., near the

beach.
. Also a large selection of large wooded

i and cleared lots and acreage sites.
North Beach and south 4 miles to

i property.
WILLOWS DEVELOPMENT CO.

; Willows, Md. Prince Frederick 347-J-ft

FIRST OFFERING
CAPE ST. MARY’S

ON THE BEAUTIFUL PATUXENT

Ten Vz-acre wooded water-
front building sites with 15-

| mile view. Average water-
frontage 130 ft. Private
yacht basin nearby. Mini-
mum building restrictions.
Specially priced from $2,995
to $4,500. Terms if desired.
See representative on prop-
erty daily or call weekday*
for brochure.

Other acreage tracts from un to t
: acres, priced from $395.

DIRECTIONS: Out Branch ave s«.
iM'1 Route 5) through Waldorf to
Guy’s Corner, thence Route 235 to

, rare fit. Marys, follow our signs
from Waldorf.

N. C. HINES & SON.
i JA. 7-1660

_

JA 5-700*

PICTURE THIS
New. brick and redwood rambler;

view of Bouth River. Knot.tv-pln#
liv. rm . din. area, and dream kit .
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